dunQ bradstreet

Business Information Report Snapshot

HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.

D-U-N-S: 17-492-4845

ADDRESS: 120 N Washington Sq Ste 705, Lansing, Ml, 48933, United States

Date: 07/12/2023

RISK ASSESSMENT

SCORES AND RATINGS

Max. Credit
Recommendation

PAYDEX® SCORE

30

LOW RISK

US$ 2,040,000

Delinquency Predictor
Percentile

91

LOW RISK

Financial Stress Supplier Evaluation

Percentile Risk Rating
LOW-MODERATE RISK LOW RISK

MAXIMUM CREDIT RECOMMENDATION

Overall Business Risk

LOW

Dun & Bradstreet Thinks...

Maximum Credit Recommendation

US$ 2,040,000

The recommended limit is based on a low
probability of severe delinquency.

Overall assessment of this organization over the next 12 months: VERY STABLE CONDITION
Based on the predicted risk of business discontinuation: HIGH LIKELIHOOD OF CONTINUED OPERATIONS
Based on the predicted risk of severely delinquent payments: VERY LOW POTENTIAL FOR SEVERELY DELINQUENT PAYMENTS

PAYDEX® SUMMARY

3 Months

Low Risk (100)

High Risk (1)

When weighted by dollar amount, payments to suppliers

on average, are on time. Value is based on payments

collected over the last 3 months.

24 Months

Low Risk (100) High Risk (1)

PAYDEX®

Based on 24 months of data



Risk of Slow Pay Payment Behavior
LOW Pays On Time

Low Risk (100) High Risk (1)

Based on a D&B PAYDEX® of <
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DELINQUENCY PREDICTOR SCORE

" Higher risk industry based on delinquency rates for this
industry

Low Risk (100) High Risk (1) "~ Evidence of open liens

Based on a D&B Delinquency Predictor Percentile of D

Level of Risk Raw Score Probability of Delinquency Compared to Businesses in

LOW 582 1.51% D&B
10.2%
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FINANCIAL STRESS SCORE

Composite credit appraisal is rated limited
UCC Filings reported
Low Risk (100) High Risk (1) " Evidence of open liens

Based on a D&B Financial Stress Percentile of "~ Low proportion of satisfactory payment experiences to total
payment experiences

Level of Risk Raw Score Probability of Failure Compared to Businesses in
1538 0.09% D&B
0.48%
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SUPPLIER EVALUATION RISK RATING

Low Risk (1) High Risk (9)

Based on a Supplier Evaluation Risk Rating of !

Factors Affecting Your Score
Evidence of open liens
Proportion of past due balances to total amount owing
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Supplier Evaluation Score——
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D&B RATING
Current Rating as of 12-13-2021 Previous Rating
Employee Size Risk Indicator Employee Size Risk Indicator

1R: 10 employees and over 4. Higher than Average Risk 1R: 10 employees and over 3: Moderate Risk



TRADE PAYMENTS

TRADE PAYMENTS SUMMARY

Overall Payment Behavior

0

Days Beyond Terms

Highest Now Owing: US$ 300,000

% of Trade Within Terms

94%

Total Trade Experiences: 74
Largest High Credit: US$ 300,000

Average High Credit: US$ 17,772

Based on 24 months of data

Highest Past Due

US$ 0

Total Unfavorable Comments: 1
Largest High Credit: US$ 750
Total Placed in Collections: 0

Largest High Credit: US$ 0

TRADE PAYMENTS BY CREDIT EXTENDED

$ CREDIT EXTENDED

—
m
X
<
(V]

OVER 100,000

50,000 - 100,000

15,000 - 49,999

5,000 - 14,999

1,000 - 4,999

UNDER 1,000

% OF PAYMENTS WITHIN

100% 1

100% 1

100% 1

100% 3

100% 9

93% 9

# PAYMENT EXPERIENCES

TOTAL & DOLLAR AMOUNT

$300,000

$60,000

$20,000

$25,000

$18,000

$3,550

TRADE PAYMENTS BY INDUSTRY

Collapse All | Expand All

Industry Category

+61 - Nondepository Credit Institutions
6159 - Misc Business Credit

~48 - Communications
4813 - Telephone Communictns
4812 - Radiotelephone Commun

4833 - Television Station

Number of Payment
Experiences

5

Largest High Credit % Within Terms

(US$) (Expand to View)
7,500
7,500 98
2,500
2,500 100
2,500 100

2,500 100



+99 - Nonclassifiable Establishments

9999 - Nonclassified

35 - Industrial And Commercial Machinery And Computer

vKuipment

3572 - Mfg Computer Storage

~93 - Public Finance Taxation And Monetary Policy

9311 - Public Finance

+50 - Wholesale Trade - Durable Goods

5084 - Whol Industrial Equip

+7/3 - Business Services

7363 - Help Supply Service

~42 - Motor Freight Transportation And Warehousing

4214 - Local Truck W/storage

~94 - Administration Of Human Resource Programs

9431 - Admin Public Health

~96 - Administration Of Economic Programs

9611 - Admin Economic Prgm

2,500

2,500

300,000

300,000

20,000

20,000

10,000

10,000

7,500

7,500

2,500

2,500

750

750

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

TRADE LINES

Date of

Experience

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

06/2023

Payment Status

Prompt
Prompt

Prompt

Prompt

Prompt
Prompt

Prompt

Prompt to Slow

Selling Terms

Lease Agreemnt

Lease Agreemnt
Lease Agreemnt

Lease Agreemnt

Lease Agreemnt

Cash Account

N30

High
Credit (USS)

300,000
60,000

7,500

2,500

2,500
750

750

500

200,000

Now Owes (USS)

300,000

10,000

2,500

1,000

250

250

25,000

Past Due (USS)

Months Since
Last Sale

1 Month

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month



06/2023

06/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

05/2023

04/2023

04/2023

03/2023

03/2023

03/2023

03/2023

03/2023

02/2023

02/2023

02/2023

02/2023

12/2022

Prompt

Prompt
Prompt
Prompt
Prompt
Prompt

Prompt

Prompt

Prompt

Prompt

Prompt

Cash Account

Cash Account

N30

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

100

7,500

2,500

2,500

2,500

1,000

1,000

1,000

250

100

100

100

100

50

50

50

50

50

50

100

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

2,500

2,500

250

750

100

o

o

1 Month

Between 4 and
5 Months

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

Between 2 and
3 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month



12/2022

12/2022

12/2022

11/2022

11/2022

11/2022

11/2022

10/2022

10/2022

10/2022

10/2022

10/2022

09/2022

09/2022

08/2022

08/2022

08/2022

07/2022

07/2022

07/2022

07/2022

07/2022

06/2022

06/2022

04/2022

04/2022

04/2022

Prompt

Prompt

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

Cash Account

100

50

50

100

100

50

50

250

50

50

50

1,000

100

20,000

750

100

250

50

50

50

50

100

50

250

100

50

Between 4 and
5 Months

Between 2 and
3 Months

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

Between 2 and
3 Months

Between 4 and
5 Months

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

Between 2 and
3 Months



03/2022

03/2022

02/2022

01/2022

12/2021

11/2021

06/2021

Prompt

Prompt

unsatisfactory
Prompt

Prompt

Cash Account

Cash Account

2,500

100

100

750

10,000

250

50

5,000

100

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

Between 6 and
12 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

Between 4 and
5 Months



EVENTS

LEGAL EVENTS

The following Public Filing data is for information purposes only and is not the official record. Certified copies can only be obtained from
the official source.

SUITS JUDGEMENTS LIENS UCC FILINGS
TOTAL 0 TOTAL 0 TOTAL 2 TOTAL 17
LAST FILING DATE - LAST FILING DATE - LAST FILING DATE ~ 08/19/2022 LAST FILING DATE  03/31/2023

General: The public record items contained in this report may have been paid, terminated, vacated or released prior to the date this was
reported. This information may not be reproduced in whole or in part by any means of reproduction.

UCC Filings: There may be additional UCC Filings in the D&B file on this company which are available by contacting 1-800-234-3867.

Suits, Liens, Judgements: There may be additional suits, liens, or judgements in D&B's file on this company available in the U.S. Public Records
Database that are also covered under your contract. If you would like more information on this database, please contact the Customer Resource
Center at 1-800-234-3867.

Lien: Alien holder can file the same lien in more than one filing location. The appearance of multiple liens filed by the same lien holder against a
debtor may be indicative of such an occurrence.

EVENTS

Lien - Tax Lien

Filing Date 2022-08-19

Filing Number 22)G061830

Status Open

Date Status Attained 2022-08-19

Received Date 2022-10-28

Amount 10091

Debtors HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.

Creditors STATE OF OHIO

Court FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT, COLUMBUS, OH

Lien - Tax Lien

Filing Date 2021-06-21
Filing Number 21)G060333
Status Open

Date Status Attained 2021-06-21

Received Date 2022-10-28



Amount
Debtors
Creditors

Court

UCC Filing - Original
Filing Date

Filing Number
Received Date
Secured Party
Debtors

Filing Office

UCC Filing - Original
Filing Date

Filing Number
Received Date
Collateral

Secured Party
Debtors

Filing Office

UCC Filing - Continuation

Filing Date
Filing Number
Received Date

Original Filing Date

Original Filing Number

Secured Party
Debtors

Filing Office

ucc Filing - Continuation

Filing Date
Filing Number
Received Date

Original Filing Date

100
HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSCOCIATES, INC., COLUMBUS, OH
STATE OF OHIO

FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT, COLUMBUS, OH

2023-03-31

230331000220-4

2023-04-04

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES INC.

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION, LANSING, MI

2022-10-28

202203462728

2022-11-18

Leased Equipment

INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC., SUNNYVALE, CA

SEVEN RIVERS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, CRYSTAL RIVER, FL

SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, TALLAHASSEE, FL

2022-10-20

2022 8726267

2023-03-06

2018-01-02

2018 0029450

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, DOVER, DE

2022-10-20
221020000329-9
2022-11-07

2018-01-02



Original Filing Number 180102000523-6

Secured Party BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
Debtors HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES INC.
Filing Office UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION, LANSING, Ml

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date 2021-10-08

Filing Number 202108731534

Received Date 2021-11-02

Collateral Leased Equipment

Secured Party INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC., SUNNYVALE, CA

Debtors SEVEN RIVERS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, CRYSTAL RIVER, FL
Filing Office SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, TALLAHASSEE, FL

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date 2020-04-10

Filing Number 200410000600-5

Received Date 2020-05-05

Secured Party GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION, CEDAR
RAPIDS, 1A

Debtors HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES INC.

Filing Office UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION, LANSING, Ml

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date
Filing Number
Received Date
Collateral
Secured Party
Debtors

Filing Office

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date
Filing Number
Received Date

Collateral

2018-01-02

2018 0029468

2018-02-13

All Assets and proceeds

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
HMA HOLDING CORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, DOVER, DE

2018-01-02
2018 0029450
2018-02-13

All Assets and proceeds



Secured Party BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
Debtors HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS, INC.

Filing Office SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, DOVER, DE

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date 2018-01-02

Filing Number 1801025003258

Received Date 2018-01-23

Collateral All Assets and proceeds

Secured Party BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
Debtors HMA ADVISORS, LLC

Filing Office SECRETARY OF STATE/UCC DIVISION, ALBANY, NY

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date 2018-01-02

Filing Number 180102000523-6

Received Date 2018-02-05

Secured Party BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
Debtors HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES INC.

Filing Office UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION, LANSING, Ml

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date 2018-01-02

Filing Number 180102000527-2

Received Date 2018-02-05

Secured Party BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
Debtors HMA PUBLIC ADVOCATES LLC

Filing Office UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION, LANSING, Ml

UCC Filing - Original

Filing Date 2018-01-02

Filing Number 180102000525-4

Received Date 2018-02-05

Secured Party BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. AS AGENT, CHICAGO, IL
Debtors HMA MEDICAID MARKET SOLUTIONS INC.

Filing Office UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE SECTION, LANSING, Ml



COMPANY EVENTS

The following information was reported on: 07-04-2023

The Michigan Secretary of State's business registrations file showed that Health Management Associates, Inc. was registered as a
Corporation on June 13, 1985, under file registration number 800220754.

Business started 1985. 16% of capital stock is owned by Jay Rosen. 13% of capital stock is owned by Ronald westman. 3% of capital stock
is owned by Marilynn Evert. 22% of capital stock is owned by Health Management ESOP. 46% of capital stock is owned by Beecken Petty
O'keefe.

RECENT EVENTS:.

On April 6, 2023, Berkley Aiken, Office Manager, stated that Lovell Communications, LLC, Nashville, TN, has merged with and into Health
Management Associates, Inc., Lansing, Ml, on February 1, 2023. With the merger, Lovell Communications, LLC has ceased to exist as a
legal entity and its location will now operate as a branch of Health Management Associates, Inc.. Terms of the deal were not disclosed.
Further details are unavailable.

On December 30, 2019, sources stated that Health Management Associates, Inc., Lansing, Ml, has completed the acquisition of NPO
Solutions, Studio City, CA, on December 9, 2019. With the acquisition, NPO Solutions will now operate as a subsidiary of Health
Management Associates, Inc.. Employees and management were retained. Terms of the deal were not disclosed. Further details are
unavailable.

DOUG ELWELL. Work history unknown.
JAY ROSEN born 1950. 1985-present active here.
KELLY JOHNSON. Antecedents are unknown.

BRUCE GOULD. Antecedents are unknown.

SPECIAL EVENTS

02-16-2023 MERGER/ACQUISITION:

According to published reports, Health Management Associates, DUNS 174924845, (Lansing, MI) announced the acquisition of Lovell
Communications, DUNS 362689028, (Nashville, TN).

12-13-2021

A Rating change has occurred on this company.



Financials

Source: D&B | Currency: All figures shown in USD unless otherwise stated

INCOME STATEMENT

Total Current Assets
Annual Sales

Operating Expenses
Operating Income

Other Expenses

Net Income Before Taxes
Federal Income Tax

Net Income

Fiscal Consolidated 12-31-2019
(Uss)

94,695,970
84,802,444
9,893,526
66,244
9,827,282
2,233,000

7,594,282

BALANCE SHEET

Assets

Cash

Accounts Receivable

Prepaid / Deferred Items
Intercompany Receivables
Unbilled Work In Progress
Note Receivable-Related Party

Total Current Assets

Property, Plant, Fixtures & Equipment

Goodwill
Other Long Term Assets
Total Assets

Customer Contracts-Net

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accruals

Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liability

Fiscal Consolidated 12-31-2019
(Uss)

8,637,613
19,854,319
1,519,907
(2,198,599)
3,275,811
700,000
31,789,051
3,087,726
5,504,660
367,492
41,437,262
688,333
Fiscal Consolidated 12-31-2019
(USS)
1,841,361
7,852,004
5,397,906

15,091,271



Total Liability

41,437,262

FINANCIAL RATIOS

Solvency
Current Ratio

Quick Ratio

Current Liabilities To Net Worth

(%)

Total Liabilities/Net Worth (%)

Current Liabilities To Inventory

(%)

Fixed Assets To Net Worth (%)

Efficiency

Accounts Payable To Sales Ratio

Sales To Working Capital Ratio

Assets/Sales

Profitability

Return On Net Worth (%)

Return On Assets (%)

Return On Sales (%)

Fiscal Consolidated
12-31-2019

2.1

1.9

58.1

59.5

535.6

Fiscal Consolidated
12-31-2019

1.9

5.7

43.8

Fiscal Consolidated

12-31-2019

29.2

18.3

8

Fiscal Consolidated
12-31-2018

1.6

57.9

58.5

16.6

Fiscal Consolidated

12-31-2018

1.9

13.2

34.4

Fiscal Consolidated

12-31-2018

30.4

19.2

6.6

Fiscal Consolidated
12-31-2005

0.9

0.7

80.8

128.5

153.7

Fiscal Consolidated
12-31-2005

Fiscal Consolidated
12-31-2005



COMPANY PROFILE

COMPANY OVERVIEW

D-U-N-S
17-492-4845

Business Form

Corporation (US)

Date Incorporated

State of Incorporation

Ownership

Mailing Address

120 N Washington Sq Ste 705, Lansing
MI 48933, US

Telephone
(517) 482-9236

Fax

Website

www.healthmanagement.com

Line of Business

Management consulting services

Annual Sales
US$ 94,695,970

Employees
783

Age (Year Started)
38 years (1985)

Named Principal
DOUG ELWELL, CEO

SIC
8742


https://www.healthmanagement.com/

OWNERSHIP

FAMILY TREE SUMMARY

Members in the Tree Subsidiaries of this Company Branches of this Company

40 1 38

FAMILY TREE

Health Management Associates, Inc. Lansing, Ml

Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.

Health Management Associates, Inc.

@ Third Sector Management Corporation

Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.

Health Management Associates, Inc.

Health Management Associates, Inc.

New Orleans, LA

Washington, DC

Washington, DC

Shoreline, WA

Centennial, CO

Denver, CO

Tavares, FL

Indianapolis, IN

Seattle, WA

Studio City, CA

Scottsdale, AZ

Phoenix, AZ

San Francisco, CA

Chicago, IL

Tempe, AZ

Los Angeles, CA

Minneapolis, MN

Costa Mesa, CA

Sacramento, CA

Arlington, VA

Philadelphia, PA



Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.
Health Management Associates, Inc.

Health Management Associates, Inc.

Health Management Associates, Inc.

©Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. 2023. All rights reserved.
Privacy Policy | Terms of Use

Austin, TX

Atlanta, GA

Salt Lake City, UT

Sandy Springs, GA

Portland, OR

Columbus, OH

Boston, MA

Phoenix, AZ

New York, NY

Tallahassee, FL

Saint Paul, MN

Nashville, TN

Tampa, FL

Decatur, GA

Pleasantville, NY

Harrisburg, PA

Denver, CO

Austin, TX


https://www.dnb.com/utility-pages/privacy-policy.html
https://www.dnb.com/utility-pages/privacy-policy.html
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